IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE TH
W/S of Bayside Drive, 630° S

4]

of Wise Avenue ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District

7th Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(529 Bayside Drive)

¥ CASE NO. 03-510-A
Stacey L. Bergin & Daniel S. Danes

Petitioners *
I S R - - - - S T - -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Stacey L. Bergin and Daniel S. Danes,
for that property known as 529 Bayside Drive in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The
Petitioners herein seek a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1, 301.1 and 303.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a front open deck setback of 25 ft. i lieu of
the permitted 30 ft. and rear building and deck setbacks of 26 ft. and 18 ft. in lieu of the
permitted 30 ft. and 22.5 ft., respectively. The subject property and requested reliet are more
particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for

Variance.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) ot
the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted, and there being no
request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained in the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file
to indicate that the requested administrative variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
general welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be granted.

In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and

affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with




the requirements of Sections 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and as such, 1s subject to

compliance with the recommendations made by the Department of Environmental Protection and

Resource Management (DEPRM). As of the date of this Order, DEPRM has not completed its
review of this project. Therefore, the relief granted herein is subject to the Petitioners’
compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM upon completion of their review.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set
forth above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ':_:Q_mf day of June, 2003, that the Petitioners’ request for Administrative Variance
secking relief from Sections 1B02.3.C.1, 301.1 and 303.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a front open deck setback of 25 ft. in lieu of the permitted 30
ft. and rear building and deck setbacks of 26 ft. and 18 ft. in lieu of the permitted 30 ft. and 22.5
ft., respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions
which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitionets would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

2. Compliance with any recommendations, if any, made by DEPRM.,



. | .

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Ml Vibiseo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

- TMK:raj
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| Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

June 2, 2003

Mr. Daniel S, Danes

Ms. Stacey Lynn Bergin
529 Bayside Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-510-A
Property: 529 Bayside Drive

Dear Mr. Danes & Ms. Bergin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty Vroce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

c: Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinied with Soybaan fnk
. on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _329 844507 Drive 91994

which is presently z mﬁd Wesidintiad [0 pcal

NA. 6.6 req
This Petition shalil be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management, The undersigned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) |[§0¢25( 200, | and D3, |
F{,/W aﬁwt ppim dufe stlonde of 28 G o Viey o 20 gm%«am lﬂ;rj( r
ik Atk sitorddes of 26 B andk \E4 1 Liw of 206 and 222 9

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. *

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
pernury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):
DAnfige SLo17 Janes .

Name - Type or Print Mr Print\\%

Signature Signature =~ = ——
S7ALEY Lyt Beogns N
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City ~State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: S29 LaysioE Devs 7/0.5¢3. 69 70
| Address Telephone No
BALTInIo R Mb RIVEY,
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

_ Representative to be___Co;rt_@ctegf_.:

S:gﬁ ature’ i . N
T ¥ A S ux

Ghéi:lnpanﬁ “ Name
] W0 ,dvpph M} Rwm 10V 4o §2§- 4060
)Et.tm:irﬁs'sssfE Telephone No. Address L Telephone No
_ , WM, MO 2|1bk
State Zip Code City ' State Zip Code

e
——

required, it is ordered by the Zﬁng Commissioner of Baftirr?_a—hre =:?,=mn'1ty,=
Jaf . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required hy the zoning
f Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

éu ; Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cognty

5’;‘:3 b i .

N QéS!%NO. _Qi__;/ 0 /q" Reviewed By \j ( Date ‘Z/ ZM
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date __ 5 [// /0%
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Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

o

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at F4Y 2_{"_‘?’*“‘"’5: D7 —
. Address
ABAL70 M L
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Hakosn

Z/dwﬂ//f,é /ﬂ/'fﬂm/ﬂm/tw"% vz MWJA/MM A Wc%/écz%.

. 0 99t
: " j‘ AWM A8 MM A M ] .
ﬁf,%{ A/&Zfé /é e 2 £ s by H fichine [ prate of ancot"

Lk TR ol ot okt Lk Lo A o g e arh %%Wﬂaaé
I il w0l Llock fo wathvvis o 24 o owt mgphlud.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required {0 pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ﬁg@y [ Aersir/ ™ o-.yx:\ﬂ( S. Dﬁ-\v\i\d_&

Name - Type or Pfint - Name - Type or Print

ﬂ“ﬁ——-—-hﬂpﬂ--hfﬂ-ﬁ—------ﬁ----h-ﬂ--ﬂ.-—-q_--.—-_--h---ll-'---.-_.-pl"----_-h--h--"--Fh---h“-__—_H-+

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: *

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 28 tA day of _C‘%Aﬁg | 200 5 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, petsonally appeared

@%ni e | \Sfageu?/ L 7 8&’/‘ L /)
the Affiant(s} herein, personally known or safistactorily idenfified fo me as such ant(s). ﬁq

My Commission Expires 5 “_/ ‘? -'ﬂ 3

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #529 BAYSIDE DRIVE

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST SIDE OF BAYSIDE DRIVE WHICH IS
40 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 630 FEET SOUTH OF THE
CENTERLINE OF WISE AVENUE WHICH IS 40 FEET WIDE. BEING LOT NOS.
27 AND 28 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF “INVERNESS” AS RECORDED IN
BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT BOOK NO. 10, FOLIO NO. 128, CONTAINING 5,928
S.F. ALSO KNOWN AS

AND LOCATED IN THE 12TH,

ELECTION DISTRICT, 7TH. COUNCILMANIE BISTRICT.

%G‘;ﬁ 2 O

Uit
J. TILGHMAN DOWNEY, JR.

SITE RITE SURVEYING, INC.
200 E. JOPPA ROAD

SUITE 101

TOWSON, MD 21286
(410)828-9060
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CascNo: & =2 -510 A

STARACEY [5G0 ) é
Petitioner/Developer: PAA 1 E ¢ _Q‘A ANES

Date of Hearing/ Ciosing: MA \/ Q/(/ ) LY O 5>

Baltimore Couniy Department of
Permits and Development Managoement
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Afttention:

Ladies and Gentiemen: This letter is to cer tify under the penalties of perjury ihat the necessary sign(s) required by

law werc posted conspicuously on: the property located at #5 Z‘? 6,4 \/ % [ [) (:: l::f Z(V 5

The sign(s) were posted on 1\4 AN Cj> / w O 6

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

M};) AN

(Signature oi Sign Poster and Date)
C7 ARLAAD . M oo S

{ Printed Name)

225 FyveERsod el
' (Address)

Paotivions, Mp.zizz7
(City, State, Zip Code)

C41od 21 1-42063

(1: lephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
@ ounGrEvEW 6

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

[

Case/Number 03| 5 /) | A Address L;&?ﬁ@/ﬁ//)ﬁ' LK

Contact Person: \/z)m/ Z,gg,u Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planng: Please Phint Your Mame

Fi}ing Date: f/@:?/’/égj' Posting Date: 5/%/03 Closing Date: 5/2/6{415

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative varnance should be
(nrough the contact person (planner) using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the SIgn posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner Is responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the appioved iist and the petitioner

1S again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sSIgn must be visible on the

- broperty on or belore the posting date noted abeove It should remain there through the closing
dale

L DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a puolic hearnng. Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request for a pubhc heanng the process is not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed Dy the zonming or depuly Zoning
commissioner  He may {a) grant the requested relefl: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set n for a public heariny  You will receve written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 da /s of the closing date) as :0 whether the petition has been granted
~denied, or will go to public nearnng  The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

| - POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a pudhc hearnng
- (whether due to a neightors formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), nobficaticn will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving nolice of th2 heanng date time and iocation  As when the sign was ornginally
posted, certification of this cnange and a photograph of the altered sign must be torwarded o

this office

I'br . ‘l ' Ii'|. . II
: "q.l-.. L TR FRCE 'Iit-.-

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03*‘ 5/0 1 A Address Sl T ﬁlfg’zkéfﬂg ?ﬁ,
Petiioner's Mame %i/ﬁ&-‘f@/ﬁ(‘/rﬁjx) DBILEL DAAIES Telephone /) T/0 5865 £4 77

Posting Date: ﬁ/////az Closing Date: Lé:/lé/A’J} ~
Word;mg tor Sign. _To Permit # FRT ) DECE SETRAL E OF 5T N LS 0= 2OET AN

A

‘WCR - Revised 5/28.00
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review wili ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.

However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

- - Rl S, —— il

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number:‘ Q % ZO A"
Petitioner: gméﬂd/ B(/VOHV\ M DﬁVI\M _:DﬁW/S
Address or Location: 9% Bande Dnwe

J

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ﬂgjwta)l/\ /Bo\/mb:\ Mi_ DWMM Danes
- Address: % W?‘N DW/L
’B@M\W@\q MD 72z

Telephone Number: (m 5495 - é470
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

A
Y

May 23, 2003

Daniel Scott Danes
Stacey Lynn Bergin
529 Bayside Drive
Baitimore, MD 21222

Dear Mr. Danes and Ms. Bergin:
RE: Case Number: 03-510-A, 529 Bayside Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 29, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w., Clnb 9

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Rd., Ste 101, Towson 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
on Hecycled Papet



Baltimore County /00 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

ounty Cffice Building, Room 111 May 6, 2002
[ail Stop #1105

.11 West Chesapeake Avenue

'owson, Maryland 21204

TTENTION: Rebecca Hartg

Jistribution Meeting of: May 5, 2003

/”JO
tem NoO.: 497-504, 506=511
‘ear Mg, Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
hls Bureau and the comments below are appllicable and required to be
orrected or incorporated 1nto the final plans for the property.

" The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marsnal's Office
PHONE 88 /7-4881
MS-1102F

c: File

ornied wath Sovbaan I Visit the County’s Website at www . baltimorecountyonline.info
on Recycled Papar



. wﬂm&m .
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gorernor S‘ta:teH 0‘1 1/1*;1 M Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, LE. Gowvernor ] “’ { V Neil J. Pedersen, Acting Administrator
Administration b /
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRAISPOATATION

Date: 5 5272

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. <} 727 JL
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

//‘w Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Streat - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 « wwwmarylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon RE’C
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley gas /765 Ei VED
DATE: June 18, 2003 Z JUN 26 2003
ONi
SUBJECT: ZoningItem 510 NG COMM/SS/ONE R
Address 529 Baystde Drive(Danes Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 5, 2003

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the

Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest

Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X___ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X Additional Comments: See Attached

The recorded Forest Buffer and Forest Conservation Easements may not be impacted.

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: June 17, 2003
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

RE CE/VED

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Mﬁyﬁ| }§, 2003

Department of Permits and =6 2p
Development Management 03

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III

Director, Office of Planning MMSS/ O/V[ P

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03- 467 and 03-510

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\Xajﬂ\:\(\ Qﬁ&:ﬁlﬂ -
Section Chief: W@

AFK/LL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROKFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 13, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For May 12, 2003
[tem No. 510

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The flood protection elevation for this site is 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the floodplain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

Building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be 1n accordance with county requirements.
RWB:CEN:rb

ce: File

ZAC-5-12-2003-ITEM 510-05152003



D .IJ Audeey E Sl
L Seeretar i

Robert L. Biclich, J J | /
E;’;J YErnor

Maryland Department of Planning
Micheel S, Stecl Horence & Durias

[ﬂ (HJ vernor Z)Eﬂ"fy ._E'F‘E‘Ffi""f{tlfy

May 12, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 05/12/03 re: case numbers 03-496-X, 03-497-A, 03-
498-A. 03-499-A, 03-500-A, 03-501-A, 03-502-SPH-93503-A 03-504-A, 03-505-A, 03-
506-A, 03-507-SPHX, 03-508-SPH, 03-509-A, ¢3-510-A/ 03-511-SPHX

Dear Ms. Hart:

r

I'he Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 05/05/03.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer 1f you have any questions.

Sincerely,
4 F
/ RP7L
”17//4747’&5”’/ “g 72"/
/ James R. Gatto
Manager

Metropolitan Planning
Planning Services

CC: Mike Nortrup

S I'r‘:*ﬂt Freston Street .S;Hl{l" F10F ° f?uﬁ;'mﬂrr. .";m-:,dfmﬂ! EF NI AN Y]

T 10 TH7 000 frs 210,767 1430 . Toll foves 1.900 7676972 TV orss Marvland Floy
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